

THE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT OF THE STATE OF MAINE
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

LAW COURT DOCKET: SOM-23-328

STATE OF MAINE,

Appellee

v.

GARRETT J. COTE, JR.,

Appellant

ON APPEAL of Criminal Conviction from the Somerset Unified Criminal Docket

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

Maeghan Maloney, DA
Francis Griffin Jr., DDA
Office of the District Attorney
41 Court Street
Skowhegan, Maine 04976
fgriffin@kennebecda.com
Attorneys for Appellee – State of Maine

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....2

I. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....3

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....4 - 6

III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW7

A. The trial court did not err in failing to declare a mistrial.

B. The trial court correctly instructed the jury.

C. There was sufficient evidence for the jury to find Cote guilty based on the evidence presented at trial

IV. ARGUMENT 8 - 13

V. CONCLUSION..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Asante</i> , 2020 ME 90, 236 A.3d 464	11
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 2008 ME 136, 954 A.2d 1066.....	9
<i>State v. Cote</i> , 462 A.2d 487 (Me. 1983)	11
<i>State v. Dolloff</i> , 2012 ME 130, 119 A.3d 727	9, 10
<i>State v. Graham</i> , 2015 ME 35, 113 A.3d 1102	12
<i>State v. LaJoie</i> , 2017 ME 8, 58 A.3d 1032	9, 10
<i>State v. Roussel</i> , 2000 ME 185, 760 A.2d 1062	12
<i>State v. True</i> , 438 A.2d 460, 468 (Me. 1981)	9

Statutes

17-A M.R.S. § 108 (1)(A), (B)	6, 10
17-A M.R.S. §108 (1)(C)	6
17-A M.R.S. §209(1), 1604(5)(A)	3
Maine Rule of Evidence 404 (b)	8
Maine Rule of Evidence 403	8
